

Brindlestone Drive Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	Sturm Construction				Durst Brothers Excavating		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		Associated Hydro Excavating	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	4910	LF	\$1.00	\$4,910.00	\$1.00	\$4,910.00	\$1.10	\$5,401.00	\$1.50	\$7,365.00
1.5" ASPHALT PLANING	6738	SY	\$3.00	\$20,214.00	\$2.50	\$16,845.00	\$2.40	\$16,171.20	\$2.50	\$16,845.00
REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE	4	EA	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$396.00	\$1,584.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
EXCAVATION OF ROCK, AS NEEDED FOR WATER INSTALLATION	200	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 64-22	1149	SY	\$11.00	\$12,639.00	\$11.50	\$13,213.50	\$10.45	\$12,007.05	\$15.00	\$17,235.00
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 64-22	6754	SY	\$9.00	\$60,786.00	\$7.50	\$50,655.00	\$7.90	\$53,356.60	\$8.00	\$54,032.00
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	1020	SF	\$10.25	\$10,455.00	\$7.25	\$7,395.00	\$7.40	\$7,548.00	\$8.00	\$8,160.00
REMOVE & REPLACE 6" THICK SIDEWALK OR DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	220	SF	\$11.50	\$2,530.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.90	\$2,398.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS INCLUDING 2' x 4' TACTILE PADS	8	EA	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$294.00	\$2,352.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING GRAVEL BASE), AS PER PLAN, TO MATCH EXISTING CURB TYPE	1190	LF	\$20.00	\$23,800.00	\$25.00	\$29,750.00	\$35.80	\$42,602.00	\$30.00	\$35,700.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$3,031.00	\$3,031.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,535.00	\$16,535.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6" C-900 WATERMAIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	72	LF	\$77.00	\$5,544.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$81.30	\$5,853.60	\$65.00	\$4,680.00
8" C-900 WATERMAIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	2094	LF	\$60.00	\$125,640.00	\$50.00	\$104,700.00	\$51.45	\$107,736.30	\$68.00	\$142,392.00
6" VALVE & VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$1,098.00	\$5,490.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$762.00	\$3,810.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
8" VALVE & VALVE BOX	7	EA	1,308.00	\$9,156.00	1,400.00	\$9,800.00	1,171.00	\$8,197.00	1,100.00	\$7,700.00
16" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TO TAP EXIST. 16" CI MAIN AT S. BROWN SCHOOL RD.)	1	EA	\$4,288.00	\$4,288.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,514.00	\$4,514.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCL. ALL FITTINGS, ANCHOR PIPE, GRAVEL DRAIN, ETC.	5	EA	\$3,553.00	\$17,765.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,908.00	\$14,540.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
8" x 6" REDUCER	3	EA	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$261.00	\$783.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
8" x 8" CROSS	1	EA	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$465.25	\$465.25	\$530.00	\$530.00
8" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$172.00	\$516.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$352.00	\$1,056.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
8" x 8" TEE	3	EA	\$179.00	\$537.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$406.00	\$1,218.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
8" 45 DEGREE BEND	5	EA	\$98.00	\$490.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$87.00	\$174.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$286.00	\$572.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
6" 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$67.00	\$134.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$248.00	\$496.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
INCL. TAP AND REPLACED TO EXISTING CURB STOP OR METER PIT (AVG. LENGTH 22' OF 1" SERVICE)	38	EA	\$795.00	\$30,210.00	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$49,020.00	\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00
CUT EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	9	EA	\$287.00	\$2,583.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$406.00	\$3,654.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
SEEDING & MULCHING, INCLUDING A MINIMUM OF 4" OF PROCESSED TOPSOIL	460	SY	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$8.05	\$3,703.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00
TOTAL				\$353,452.00		\$355,543.50 *		\$378,848.00		\$405,279.00

corrected amount *

Brindlestone Drive Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.				Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Majors Enterprises Inc.		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	4910	LF	\$1.10	\$5,401.00	\$1.00	\$4,910.00	\$1.00	\$4,910.00		
1.5" ASPHALT PLANING	6738	SY	\$2.50	\$16,845.00	\$2.20	\$14,823.60	\$3.00	\$20,214.00		
REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
EXCAVATION OF ROCK, AS NEEDED FOR WATER INSTALLATION	200	CY	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00		
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 64-22	1149	SY	\$12.00	\$13,788.00	\$9.50	\$10,915.50	\$13.00	\$14,937.00		
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 64-22	6754	SY	\$8.00	\$54,032.00	\$7.20	\$48,628.80	\$8.00	\$54,032.00		
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	1020	SF	\$8.00	\$8,160.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00	\$13.00	\$13,260.00		
REMOVE & REPLACE 6" THICK SIDEWALK OR DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	220	SF	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00		
ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS INCLUDING 2' x 4' TACTILE PADS	8	EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,481.00	\$11,848.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING GRAVEL BASE), AS PER PLAN, TO MATCH EXISTING CURB TYPE	1190	LF	\$38.00	\$45,220.00	\$52.00	\$61,880.00	\$40.00	\$47,600.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
6" C-900 WATERMAIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	72	LF	\$83.00	\$5,976.00	\$69.00	\$4,968.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00		
8" C-900 WATERMAIN, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	2094	LF	\$65.00	\$136,110.00	\$59.00	\$123,546.00	\$75.00	\$157,050.00		
6" VALVE & VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,144.00	\$5,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
8" VALVE & VALVE BOX	7	EA	1,250.00	\$8,750.00	1,685.00	\$11,795.00	2,000.00	\$14,000.00		
16" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE (TO TAP EXIST. 16" CI MAIN AT S. BROWN SCHOOL RD.)	1	EA	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,253.10	\$5,253.10	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCL. ALL FITTINGS, ANCHOR PIPE, GRAVEL DRAIN, ETC.	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,678.00	\$23,390.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		
8" x 6" REDUCER	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
8" x 8" CROSS	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$314.00	\$314.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
8" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
8" x 8" TEE	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$305.00	\$915.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
8" 45 DEGREE BEND	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$227.00	\$1,135.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
6" 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$197.00	\$394.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
INCL. TAP AND REPLACED TO EXISTING CURB STOP OR METER PIT (AVG. LENGTH 22' OF 1" SERVICE)	38	EA	\$1,155.00	\$43,890.00	\$1,326.00	\$50,388.00	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00		
CUT EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$555.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00		
SEEDING & MULCHING, INCLUDING A MINIMUM OF 4" OF PROCESSED TOPSOIL	460	SY	\$1.00	\$460.00	\$9.50	\$4,370.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00		
TOTAL				\$415,172.00		\$450,144.00		\$509,283.00		